The Company exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period expressed in H million, are as follows

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(H in million)

31 March 2018 Less than 1 Year More than 1 year Total
Non-derivatives
Trade payables  12,623.2  401.0  13,024.2
Amount held in trust  1,104.9  -   1,104.9
Unclaimed dividend  13.8  -   13.8
Total non-derivative liabilities  13,741.9  401.0  14,142.9

GE Power India Limited 146

		  Price risk

		  The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance
sheet as fair value through OCI (note 43)

		  At the reporting date, the exposure to unlisted equity securities at fair value was H 26.7 million. A decrease of 10% or increase of 10%
in fair value of unlisted equity securities could have an impact of approximately H 2.6 million on the OCI or equity. These changes would
not have an effect on statement profit and loss.

		  Sensitivity

		  The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments

(H in million)

Impact on profit after tax

31 March 2019 31 March 2018
USD sensitivity
INR/USD Increases by 10 %  53.46  23.07
INR/USD Decreases by 10 %  (53.46)  (23.07)
EUR sensitivity
INR/EUR Increases by 10 %  37.74  38.31
INR/EUR Decreases by 10 %  (37.74)  (38.31)

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(H in million)

Description Balance as on
31 March 2018

Adjustment as per
Ind AS 115

Balance as on
1 April 2018

Assets
	 Current assets
		  Inventory  4,660.8  (3,476.0)  1,184.9
		  Financial assets
			   Other current financial assets
			   Contract revenue in excess of billing  4,617.6 1,506.6 6,124.2
Deferred tax assets (net)  1,589.1  (45.2)  1,543.9

Liabilities
	 Non current liabilities
		  Non current provisions
			   Provisions for warranty  470.9  100.4  571.3
	 Current liabilities
		  Financial liabilities
			   Trade payable  13,024.2  (4,565.3)  8,458.9